

SLP(C)... 5691-5692 OF 2003
ITEM No.15

Court No. 3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).CC..5691-5692/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2003 in WP 3074/02

of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

PUNEET TANDON & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH RAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP)

Date : 16/06/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that the State has also filed an SLP against the same impugned judgment i.e. SLP(C)No.10820/03. Let this matter be listed for hearing on the same day on which the SLP filed by the State is listed for hearing.

[SUMAN WADHWA][RADHA R.BHATIA) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

[SUMAN WADHWA][RADHA R.BHATIA) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER