

\202

SLP(C)No. 10820 OF 2003
ITEM No.33

Court No. 3

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10820/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2003 in WP 1933/03
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOPAL D. TIRTHANI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment
alternatively intervention and directions and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With prayer for interim relief)
(Alongwith the record of C.C. 4515-4516/2003)

With

SLP(C)No.10903-10904/2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.10879/2003

(With appln. for intervention/impleadment and exemption from filing
O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 30/06/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vivek Tankha, Advocate General.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Veena Nanda, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.K. Chitale, S. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. Mannan, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

...2/-
-2-

For M.C.I.:Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr.Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All the parties are represented. There is a short point which arises for decision but any decision either way would have a material bearing on the career of the doctors, whether in-service or otherwise, and also on the State Health Services.

Let all these matters come up for hearing on 15th July, 2003.

There is no dispute on facts and, therefore, it is conceded by the learned counsel for all the parties that detailed pleadings are not required. If any party proposes to file any relevant documents, the same may be done within one week, exchanging copies.

The Learned Advocate General assures that till the matter is heard by this Court, the seats shall not be filled up. He also assures that out of the 36 in-service candidates who cleared the entrance test according to the State, two are present before this Court and the remaining 34 candidates will be served by the State within one week.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master