

V

SLP(C)No. 10820 OF 2003
ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10820/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2003 in WP 1933/03
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOPAL D. TIRTHANI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and Intervention/
Impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to submit
additional document(s) and intervention)

(Alongwith the record of CC 4515-4516/2003)

With

SLP(C)No.10879/2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.10903-10904/2003

(With appln.(s) for intervention/impleadment and exemption from
filing O.T. and permission to submit additional documents and with prayer
for interim relief)

Date : 15/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vivek Tankha, Advocate General.

State of M.P.:Mr. W.A. Nomani, Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

in SLP 10903-04/03:Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Veena Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

-M.C.I.:Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Kirti Mann Singh, Adv.

For Res.No.1 in

SLP 10820/03:

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

Contd...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

For Intervenors:

Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. Mannan, Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. K.S.Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Natarajan, Adv.

Mr. Javed A. Warsi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vivek Tankha, the learned Advocate General appearing for the State, commenced his arguments at 10.50 a.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

(Ajay Kr.Jain)
Court Master

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master

Item No.101 Court No.3 Dated: 16.07.2003
(Part-Heard)

CORAM & APPEARANCES :AS ON 15.7.2003

Mr. Vivek Tankha, the learned Advocate General, resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 12.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.A.K.Chitale, learned senior counsel, addressed the court for 15 minutes. Mr.P.N. Puri, learned counsel, argued for five minutes. Mr. Maninder Singh, learned counsel appearing

Contd...3/-

-3-

for the M.C.I., commenced his arguments at 12.30 p.m. and concluded at 3.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.Sanjiv Sachdeva, learned counsel for respondent No.1 in S.L.P.(C) No.10820/03, made his submissions till the rising of the Court.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ajay Kr.Jain)
Court Master

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master