

P

C.A.No. 5223 OF 2003
ITEM No.39

Court No. 4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 6-10 in Civil Appeal No.5223/2003

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPAL D. TIRTHANI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions, for permission to file directions and extension of time)

Date : 12/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Vivek Tankha, Adv. Gen. for M.P.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 6,7,9 & 10

Issue notice.

Learned Advocate General for the State of M.P. appears and takes notice and seeks time for filing reply after having instructions.

List on Friday, the 19th September, 2003.

I.A.No. 8

As the compliance has been made, the time appointed by this Court is extended till the date of compliance. I.A. stands disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master